
Me
rri

mac

Haverhill

Groveland

New
bury

Newburyport

Amesbury

Mill Pond

Merrimack
River

Artichoke
River

Upper
Artichoke
Reservoir

Lower
Artichoke
Reservoir

Indian Hill
Reservoir

Little
Crane
Pond

¬«113

§̈¦95

R1

R2

R3

R4

R5

R6

R7

R8

R9
R10

U1

R11

R13

R12
R24

R25

R28

R27

R21

R20

R19

R18

R17

R16

R15

R14

R22

R23

R26

Robin
Cr

Hicko
ry

Ln

Twig Rush
Ln

AvonLn

Hem
ing

wayPl

Hanover
Ln

Summer
Sweet Ln

Arrowhead
Wy

Liberty
Ln

O lde ParishWy

Chestnut HillSt

Ph
e a

sa
nt

Ho
llo

w

AppletonCt

Rive rMeadow
Ct

Ke
nt'S Ct

Upland
Ln

Ferry
Ln

Archelaus Hill Rd

Main St

South St Greenbelt Parking

Indian Hill Greenbelt Parking

Mi
ll P

on
d

Ac
ce

ss
 R

d

Re
ed'

S L
n

Windmill Way

Poores
Ln

Training
FieldRd

Carlsen Rd

Worths Ln

Bachelor

St

Felton
Ln

HarrisonAv

Ironwood Way

Brake Hill Ter

Indian Ridge Rd

Norino
Dr

Marshall Dr

Captain Pierce Dr

NewellFa rmDr

Waterside Ln

Riv
erc

res
t

Dr

Sulliva
n

Ct

Bridge St

Stee
d

Av

Ridg
ewa

y

Cir

Do
le 

Pla
ce

Ex
t

Old Wharf

Rd

Poorhouse Ln

W
oo

dc
res

t D
r

Albion Ln

Merrill St

Crane Neck St

Montclair

Rd

Mi
rra

W
y

Cre
sce

ntDr

Clos ed To
Vehicular Traffic

Sawmill

Brook Rd

MechanicSt

IlsleysHill Rd

Abandoned By Town

Vote 1985

South St

MoultonSt

Cortlan
d Ln

Tewksbury Ln

Robin Rd

Brickett St

River
Rd

Barberry Ln

Browns Ln

Doles Pl

Kel
ly Br

oo
k

Ln

ChestnutSt
Parsons Rd

Pleasant

St

Follin
sbe e

Ln

Spring Hill
Rd

Whetstone St

Kimball Rd

Hillto
p Cr

Farm
Ln

Archelaus Pl

M ood
y

La
ne

Do
nova

n

Dr

Middle St

RiverMeadow Dr

Cherry
Hill St

Meadow Sweet

Rd

Emery
Ln

Me
et i

ng
ho

use
Hill

Rd

Chase St
W

ay
To

The
River

Baileys Ln

Indian

Hill

St

Prospect
St

Gard
en

St

Stewart
St

Maple St

PikesBridge Rd

Int
ers

tat
e 9

5

Cof fi n
St

Rogers St

Ch
urc

h 
St

Ash St

Ge
org

eto
wn

Rd

Tu
rke

y
Hill

Rd

Hilltop

Cr

Public
Safety

Complex

Town
Offices/Housing

Auth

Pipe Stave
ParkCarr

Legion
Post

Pipe Stave
Apts/Old DPW

DPW FacilityG.A.R
Memorial
Library

Old Town Hall

Boynton
Ct

Hills Ct

Me
rri

mac

Haverhill

Groveland

New
bury

Newburyport

Amesbury

Mill Pond

Merrimack
River

Artichoke
River

Upper
Artichoke
Reservoir

Lower
Artichoke
Reservoir

Indian Hill
Reservoir

Little
Crane
Pond

¬«113

§̈¦95

R1

R2

R3

R4

R5

R6

R7

R8

R9
R10

U1

R11

R13

R12
R24

R25

R28

R27

R21

R20

R19

R18

R17

R16

R15

R14

R22

R23

R26

Robin
Cr

Hicko
ry

Ln

Twig Rush
Ln

AvonLn

Hem
ing

wayPl

Hanover
Ln

Summer
Sweet Ln

Arrowhead
Wy

Liberty
Ln

O lde ParishWy

Chestnut HillSt

Ph
e a

sa
nt

Ho
llo

w

AppletonCt

Rive rMeadow
Ct

Ke
nt'S Ct

Upland
Ln

Ferry
Ln

Archelaus Hill Rd

Main St

South St Greenbelt Parking

Indian Hill Greenbelt Parking

Mi
ll P

on
d

Ac
ce

ss
 R

d

Re
ed'

S L
n

Windmill Way

Poores
Ln

Training
FieldRd

Carlsen Rd

Worths Ln

Bachelor

St

Felton
Ln

HarrisonAv

Ironwood Way

Brake Hill Ter

Indian Ridge Rd

Norino
Dr

Marshall Dr

Captain Pierce Dr

NewellFa rmDr

Waterside Ln

Riv
erc

res
t

Dr

Sulliva
n

Ct

Bridge St

Stee
d

Av

Ridg
ewa

y

Cir

Do
le 

Pla
ce

Ex
t

Old Wharf

Rd

Poorhouse Ln

W
oo

dc
res

t D
r

Albion Ln

Merrill St

Crane Neck St

Montclair

Rd

Mi
rra

W
y

Cre
sce

ntDr

Clos ed To
Vehicular Traffic

Sawmill

Brook Rd

MechanicSt

IlsleysHill Rd

Abandoned By Town

Vote 1985

South St

MoultonSt

Cortlan
d Ln

Tewksbury Ln

Robin Rd

Brickett St

River
Rd

Barberry Ln

Browns Ln

Doles Pl

Kel
ly Br

oo
k

Ln

ChestnutSt
Parsons Rd

Pleasant

St

Follin
sbe e

Ln

Spring Hill
Rd

Whetstone St

Kimball Rd

Hillto
p Cr

Farm
Ln

Archelaus Pl

M ood
y

La
ne

Do
nova

n

Dr

Middle St

RiverMeadow Dr

Cherry
Hill St

Meadow Sweet

Rd

Emery
Ln

Me
et i

ng
ho

use
Hill

Rd

Chase St
W

ay
To

The
River

Baileys Ln

Indian

Hill

St

Prospect
St

Gard
en

St

Stewart
St

Maple St

PikesBridge Rd

Int
ers

tat
e 9

5

Cof fi n
St

Rogers St

Ch
urc

h 
St

Ash St

Ge
org

eto
wn

Rd

Tu
rke

y
Hill

Rd

Hilltop

Cr

Public
Safety

Complex

Town
Offices/Housing

Auth

Pipe Stave
ParkCarr

Legion
Post

Pipe Stave
Apts/Old DPW

DPW FacilityG.A.R
Memorial
Library

Old Town Hall

Boynton
Ct

Hills Ct

Street Index

Town of West Newbury - Department of Public Works
Snow Plow Routes

1,250 0 1,250 2,500625
Feet

Path: J:\Projects\WestNewbury\2018\WestNewburySnowPlowRoutes_11x17.mxd

  Merrimack Valley Planning Commission does not make any warranty, expressed or implied, nor assume any 
        legal liability or responsibility for the accuracy, completeness, or usefulness of the Geographic Information 
             System (GIS) Data or any other data provided  herein. The GIS data is illustrative only material and 
                 should not be considered for any other purpose. The data does not take the place of a professional 
                   survey and has no legal bearing on the true shape, size, location, or existence of a geographic 
                      feature, property line, or political representation.  Merrimack Valley Planning Commission 
                       requests that any use of this information be accompanied by a reference to its source and the 
                        Merrimack Valley Planning Commission's caveat that it  makes no warranties or representations 
                        as to the accuracy of said information.  Any use of this information is at the recipient's own risk.

1:30,000 1 inch = 2,500 feet µ
03/20/19 MM

Legend
DPW Maintained Complexes
Town Boundaries
Map Areas
Water Features
Private Roads
Public Roads

Snow Plow Route
Route #1
Route #2
Route #3
Route #4
Route #5
Route #6
Route #7
Route #8
Route #9
Route #10
Route #11
Route #12
Route #13 Sidewalks Only

*Route 11 plows Public Housing Hills Ct, Boynton Ct and DPW 
Maintained Complexes denoted in pink
**Route 13 plows a portion of Main St and DPW Maintained 
Complexes denoted in dark grey (Sidewalks Only)

Albion Ln R13
Appleton Ct R13
Archelaus Hill Rd R15
Archelaus Pl R14
Arrowhead Wy R19
Ash St R6, R7, R8, R9
Avon Ln R15
Bachelor St R10, R14, R15, R16, R7, R8, R9
Baileys Ln R13
Band Stand Parking R14
Barberry Ln R1
Beaver Brook Ln R10
Boynton Ct R14
Brake Hill Ter R2
Brickett St R6
Bridge St R12, R13
Browns Ln R21
Cammett Field Parking R14
Captain Pierce Dr R3
Carlsen Rd R10
Carol'S Wy R9
Chase St R26
Cherry Hill St R16, R17
Chestnut Hill St R1
Chestnut Ln R1
Chestnut St R1
Church St R11, R12, R13, U1
Closed To Vehicular Traffic R23, R25
Coffin St R23, R24
Colby Ln R14
Cortland Ln R24
Crane Neck St R10, R2, R3, R4, R5, R6
Crescent Dr R2
Dole Place Ext R1
Doles Pl R1
Donovan Dr R15
Emery Ln R28
Farm Ln R1
Felton Ln R27, R28
Ferry Ln R12, R13
Follinsbee Ln U1
Garden St R16, R17, R20, R21, R27
Georgetown Rd R10, R3, R4, R9
Gunners Hill Rd R1
Hanover Ln R25
Harrison Av R1, R11
Hemingway Pl R15
Hickory Ln R13
Hills Ct R14
Hilltop Cir R2
Hilltop Cr R2
Ilsleys Hill Rd R7
Indian Hill Greenbelt Parking R17
Indian Hill St R16, R17, R18
Indian Ridge Rd R17
Interstate 95 R19
Ironwood Way R12
Kelly Brook Ln R16
Kent'S Ct R2
Kimball Rd R8, R9
Leblanc Ln R21
Liberty Ln R27
Main St R1, R10, R11, R13, R14, R2, R22, R23, R25, R26, R27, R28, U1
Main Street R6
Maple St R10, R9, U1
Marshall Dr R11
Meadow Sweet Rd R1
Mechanic St R10
Meetinghouse Hill Rd R10, R9
Merrill St R10
Middle St R15, R16, R20, R21, R22, R26, R27, R3, R8
Mill Pond Access Rd R22
Mirra Wy R28
Montclair Rd R6, R7
Moody Lane R26
Moulton St R16, R17, R6, R7
Moulton Street R6
Newell Farm Dr R10
Norino Dr R28
Old Wharf Rd R11
Olde Parish Wy R25
Parsons Rd R27
Pheasant Hollow R14
Pikes Bridge Rd R17, R18, R20
Pleasant St R1, R11
Poores Ln R21
Poorhouse Ln R14
Prospect St R13
Reed'S Ln R8
Ridgeway Circle R26
River Meadow Ct R11
River Meadow Dr R11
River Meadow Pl R11
River Rd R12, R13, R23, R24, R25
Rivercrest Dr R1
Robin Cr R2
Robin Rd R2
Rogers St R20
Sawmill Brook Rd R14
Scotland Road R19
South St R18, R19, R6
South Street R18, R19, R6
Spring Hill Court R6
Spring Hill Rd R6
Spring Hill Road R6
Steed Av R13
Stewart St R14, R15
Sullivan Ct R11, U1
Summer Sweet Ln R1
Tewksbury Ln R10, R3
Training Field Rd R13
Turkey Hill Rd R18, R19, R20
Twig Rush Ln R1
Upland Ln R27
Waterside Ln R1
Way To The River R25
Whetstone St R11, U1
Windmill Way R20
Windy Ledge Ln R21
Woodcrest Dr R2, R3
Worths Ln R12


